

Grasslands Regional FCSS

Nomination for Citizen or Junior Citizen of the Year 2025

Grasslands Regional FCSS recognizes excellence in our community. In partnership with our sponsors, we are proud to open nominations for the annual *Citizen and Junior Citizen of the Year*. Nominees will be celebrated during April of 2025 to align with National Volunteer Celebrations.

To be eligible for the award nominees must meet the following criteria:

- Undertake unpaid/volunteer work which benefits Brooks, Duchess, Rosemary and/or the County of Newell within the 2024 calendar year
- Must not be a member of the Grasslands Regional FCSS Board of Staff
- Must not have previously been awarded
- Junior Citizen nominees must be in grades 10-12

If you meet the above criteria, please complete the nomination form below. Nominations are open from January 1, 2025 – February 21, 2025. Winners will be named by February 28, 2024. All nominees will be invited to our award ceremony to be recognized for their contributions to the region. Nominations from previous years can be resubmitted if the nominee was not awarded.

Your Name:				·
Name of Nominee: _				
Nominee Phone #:	Nominee Community:			
Nomination for:	Junior Citizen of the Y	'ear Ci	tizen of the Year	
Junior Citizen ONLY:	Grade 10	Grade 11	Grade 12	

Please attach a detailed summary/letter of support indicating why you would like to nominate this person. The summary should include the following:

- Any information about the candidates volunteer work.
 - Places volunteering was completed
 - Dates of Volunteering
 - How the volunteer work impacted the Region
- Details about the nominees personal characteristics that make them shine
- Any other information you wish to include

Note: you are eligible to submit multiple letters of support from various people or groups. All submitted letters will be presented to each nominee during the awards ceremony.

Please submit completed forms to Victoria at victoria@grasslandsregionalfcss.com